Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/22/2023

6/22/2023

6/22/2023
6/22/2023
6/22/2023
6/22/2023

6/22/2023
6/22/2023

6/22/2023

6/22/2023
6/22/2023
6/22/2023
6/22/2023

6/22/2023
6/22/2023

6/22/2023
6/22/2023
6/22/2023
6/22/2023

6/22/2023
6/22/2023
6/22/2023

RMP23-001515

RMP23-001516

RMP23-001517

RMP23-001527

RMP23-001518

APPROX LOC: 1939 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

2059 HICKS RD
4001 PARK DR
4001 PARK DR
WB 190 AT MM70

2308 ST JAMES ST

APPROX LOC:3901
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1941
ROHLWING RD

3477 ALGONQUIN RD
2706 ST JAMES ST
4305 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:5108
TOLLVIEW DR

5913 PRAIRIE LN

CAMPBELL ST/ FLICKER
LN

2202 ST JAMES ST
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2121 EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

2340 HICKS RD
3200 CAMPBELL ST
3201 CAMPBELL ST

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PREMISES CHECK
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

BURGLARY
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
LOUD NOISE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
FAMILY PROBLEM

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

6/26/2023 7:53:23 AM



Incident Date Report Number

6/22/2023

6/22/2023
6/22/2023

6/22/2023
6/22/2023

6/22/2023

6/22/2023
6/22/2023
6/22/2023
6/22/2023
6/22/2023
6/22/2023
6/22/2023
6/22/2023
6/22/2023
6/22/2023
6/22/2023
6/22/2023
6/22/2023

6/22/2023
6/22/2023

6/22/2023
6/22/2023

RMP23-001519

RMP23-001520
RMP23-001521

RMP23-001522

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
1 TORY LN
2991 BROCKWAY ST

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

3207 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF
RD

ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP

2000 GOLF RD

105 GREEN MEADOW CT
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2803 FREMONT ST

5104 TOLLVIEW DR
2107 EASTMAN ST

2707 HAWK LN

4001 PARK DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3301 ST JAMES ST

1663 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4901(4900) BLK WEBER
DR

4305 WEBER DR
1460 GOLF RD

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
ABANDONED AUTO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SPECIAL
PREMISES CHECK

RECKLESS DRIVING
FAMILY PROBLEM

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/26/2023 7:53:23 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/22/2023 APPROX LOC: 4702 TRAFFIC STOP
BARKER AVE
6/22/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
6/22/2023 APPROX LOC: 1359 S OLD TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD
6/22/2023 3005 DOVE ST CHECK FOR WELL BEING REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/22/2023 3916 WREN CT VIOL OF VILLAGE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ORDINANCE
6/22/2023 APPROX LOC: W TRAFFIC STOP
FRONTAGE RD
6/22/2023 4411 WILMETTE AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023 APPROX LOC: 4814 TRAFFIC STOP
BARKER AVE
6/22/2023 APPROX LOC: 1901 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
6/22/2023 GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 SPECIAL
6/22/2023 APPROX LOC: 719 W TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
6/22/2023 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT
6/22/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT
6/22/2023 1301 MEIJER DR SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/22/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023 APPROX LOC: 1921 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
6/22/2023 RMP23-001523 2313 ST JAMES ST STATION REPORT
6/22/2023 2207 WILLOW LN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

6/26/2023 7:53:23 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/22/2023 4706 ARBOR DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023 RMP23-001525 4726 ARBOR DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/22/2023 2DE|5?50 BROOKWOOD WAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023 RMP23-001524 5450 ASTOR LN STATION REPORT
6/22/2023 APPROX LOC:3601 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

KINGFISHER LN
6/22/2023 4517 KINGS WALK DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/22/2023 RMP23-001536 3724 WREN LN NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/22/2023 2901 CENTRAL RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023 RMP23-001526 4726 ARBOR DR DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/26/2023 7:53:23 AM



