



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 1939 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023		4001 PARK DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023	RMP23-001515	4001 PARK DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/22/2023		WB I90 AT MM70	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/22/2023	RMP23-001516	2308 ST JAMES ST	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC:3901 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC:1941 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/22/2023	RMP23-001517	2706 ST JAMES ST	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/22/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC:5108 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023		5913 PRAIRIE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/22/2023	RMP23-001527	CAMPBELL ST / FLICKER LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/22/2023	RMP23-001518	2202 ST JAMES ST	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/22/2023		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/22/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023		2340 HICKS RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/22/2023		1 TORY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/22/2023		2991 BROCKWAY ST	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023		2000 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/22/2023		105 GREEN MEADOW CT	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023		5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023	RMP23-001519	2803 FREMONT ST	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	
6/22/2023		5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023	RMP23-001520	2107 EASTMAN ST	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	
6/22/2023	RMP23-001521	2707 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023		4001 PARK DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023		3301 ST JAMES ST	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023		1663 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
6/22/2023		4901(4900) BLK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023	RMP23-001522	1460 GOLF RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 4702 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 1359 S OLD WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/22/2023		3005 DOVE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/22/2023		3916 WREN CT	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC: W FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/22/2023		4411 WILMETTE AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 4814 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 1901 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/22/2023		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	SPECIAL	
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 719 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC: MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/22/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC: MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/22/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/22/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 1921 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/22/2023	RMP23-001523	2313 ST JAMES ST	STATION REPORT	
6/22/2023		2207 WILLOW LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/22/2023		4706 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023	RMP23-001525	4726 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/22/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023	RMP23-001524	5450 ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	
6/22/2023		APPROX LOC:3601 KINGFISHER LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/22/2023		4517 KINGS WALK DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/22/2023	RMP23-001536	3724 WREN LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/22/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/22/2023	RMP23-001526	4726 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST